
PRASAR BHARATI

@ hdia's pubtic seruice Broadcaster

FWmA@zarT24 / Doordorshan Kendro: Guwohati - 7hto24.
Email: ddaena.ohv@omoil.com :: :: TeleFox: 036I - 22Og4O7

GST NO. 18AAA' PO288R2ZD

No. Nrr-o 4/DDK/GH, /Enee/202s-26 I e 7 4 Date:18/07 /2025

Sub.: Notice inviting Quotation (sealed Bids) for "Rate contract for minor works (refurbishing
/replacement) at Doordarshan Kendra, Guwahati & DD Staff colony Hengrabari".

This office invites sealed quotation (single bid) from eligible Bidders in Assam preferably those who
have registered office in the Guwahati Municipality for "Rate contract for Refurbishing of
bathroom/toilet, office/quarter door at Doordarshan Kendra, Guwahati & DD staffs colony
Hengrabari" as and when on need basis up to March'2O?6 from the date of work order awarded.

Note: Submission of duly filled Annexure-2 and Annexure-3 along with all tender documents as
mentioned in Check list are mandatory.
2. The quotation should specifically mention the Name of Tender

The Prices given should be firm and as under.
(a) The amount quoted shall remain fixed during the entire period of supply/contract and shall

not be subject to variation on any account. A bid submitted with an adjustable price
quotation is likely to be treated as non-responsive and rejected.

(b) The rates and taxes should be mentioned separately should be mentioned as per the price
bid format.

3. The tender shall consist of:
(a) EMD: Earnest Money amounting for this tender is Rs. Nil
(b) SECURITY DEPOSIT: Nil
4. TAXES: GST will be paid only if GST No. is mentioned in the quotation and Bill.

t Tender No. No. N f T-0 4 / DDK/ GHY / Enee/ 2o2s-26
Dt 18-07-2025

2 Name of Tender "Rate contract for Refurbishing of
bath room/toilet, office/q ua rter door at
Doordarshan Kendra, Guwahati & DD
Staffs colony Hengrabari"(Work order
will be issued on need basis)

3 Tender to be submitted off-line only at Doordarshan Kendra, RGB Road,

Guwahati
4 Earnest Money: Nil
5 Estimated cost NA
6 EMD to be issued in favour of NA
7 Bid Validity 1-20 days from the date opening of Bid
8 Performa n ce Security Deposit Nil
9 Correspondence Add ress: Assistant Director (Engg stores)

Doordarshan Kendra
RGB Road, Guwaha ta - 7 81024

10 Paying Authority Dy. Director General (Engg.),
Doordarshan Kendra, Guwahati

1.1 Last Date & time of submission of Tender off-line 28.07.2025 up to 14.00 hrs.
IZ Opening Date & time of bid 28.07.2025 at 15:00 hrs.














